PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6302357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANLONG XUE	08/10/2020
DONGXIN HOU	08/10/2020
LIJUAN JIANG	08/10/2020
WEIGUO WANG	08/10/2020
XUZHONG LIAO	08/10/2020
YECHENG HE	08/10/2020
HAO CHEN	08/10/2020
JIALI LIN	08/10/2020
ZIPING ZHU	08/10/2020
LIXIONG FENG	08/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIO KANG MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3401 EL CAMINO REAL	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	
Name:	QIAOKANG BIOTECH (GUANGDONG) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, 162 GANGQIAN S AVE,	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: NANSHA DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU CITY	
City:	GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	P/Country: CHINA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 523910	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17012843	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 053793 FRAME: 0840 506255611

PATENT

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: sharward@adseroip.com

Correspondent Name: ADSERO IP

Address Line 1:8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACEAddress Line 4:LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1211.CK05-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE LOBEL-RICE, REG. NO. 58,079

SIGNATURE: /Katherine Lobel-Rice/

DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment CK05#page1.tif source=Assignment CK05#page2.tif source=Assignment CK05#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053793 FRAME: 0841

Attorney Docket: 1211.CK05-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled <u>ALCALIGENES FAECALIS FOR DEGRADING</u> <u>ETHYLENE OXIDE AND USES THEREOF</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>September 4, 2020</u> as Application Serial No. 17/012,843 , and

WHEREAS, CHIO KANG MEDICAL, INC. a California corporation having a place of business at 3401 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306, United States and QIAOKANG BIOTECH (GUANGDONG) CO., LTD. a Chinese corporation, having a place of business at 1301, 13th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 523910, China ("Assignee"), desire to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application and any continuation or divisional applications related thereto, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Adsero IP to insert herein above the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Address:

Jianlong Xue

1301, 13th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave,

Nansha District, Guangzhou City,

Topsol.

Guangdong 523910

China

Attorney Docket: 1211.CK05-US

Date:	Address:	Dongxin Hou 1301, 13 th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 523910 China
Date: 2020. 8-10	Address:	Lijuan Jiang 1301, 13 th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 523910 China
Date: 222 8,10	Address:	Weiguo Wang 1301, 13 th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 523910 China
Date:	Address:	Xuzhong Liao 1301, 13 th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 523910 China
Date: <u>2020</u> - 8	Address:	Yecheng He 1301, 13 th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 523910 China

Attorney Docket: 1211.CK05-US

Date: _	2020-08-10	Address:	Hao Chen 1301, 13 th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 523910 China
Date: _	J070. B.(10	Address:	Jiali Lin 1301, 13 th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 523910 China
Date:	7020. E,10	Address:	Ziping Zhu 1301, 13 th Floor, 162 Gangqian S Ave, Nansha District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 523910 China
	·		1. 7
Date:	2021.8.66	Address:	Lixiong Feng 3401 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306